507302575 05/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7349499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEUROSTEER INC.	04/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEUROSTEER INC.	
Street Address:	375 SOUTH END AVE., #26C	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10280	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17067390		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)301-8410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9734433236

Email: njdocket@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG (NJ)

Address Line 1: 500 CAMPUS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	163124.010803
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDI CORDO
SIGNATURE:	/Judi Cordo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=163124_010803_assignment_neurosteer_ltd_to_neurosteer_inc#page1.tif source=163124_010803_assignment_neurosteer_ltd_to_neurosteer_inc#page2.tif source=163124_010803_assignment_neurosteer_ltd_to_neurosteer_inc#page3.tif

PATENT 507302575 REEL: 060013 FRAME: 0708

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NeuroSteer Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Israel, and having its principal place of business at 1 Shenkar Street, Herzliya 4672501, Israel, own certain inventions set forth on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, NeuroSteer Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 375 South End Ave, #26C, New York, New York 10280, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, including any future right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 060013 FRAME: 0709 Signature:

NeuroSteer Ltd.

Name: Nathan Intrator

Title: Director

Dated: April 12, 2020

Signature:

NeuroSteer Inc.

Name: Nathan Intrator

Title: CEO

Dated: April 12, 2020

Schedule A

Title	Country	Filing Date	Appln. No.
Systems and Methods for Analyzing Brain Activity and Applications Pertaining to Augmented Reality	U.S.	January 25, 2018	62/621,759
Systems and Methods for Analyzing Brain Activity and Applications Pertaining to Augmented Reality	U.S.	January 25, 2019	16/275,906
Systems and Methods for Analyzing Brain Activity and Applications Pertaining to Augmented Reality	PCT	January 25, 2019	PCT/IB2019/000090
Systems and Methods for Cooperative Invasive and Noninvasive Brain Stimulation	U.S.	September 18, 2018	62/732,905
Systems and Methods for Cooperative Invasive and Noninvasive Brain Stimulation	U.S.	September 18, 2019	16/575,127
Systems and Methods for Cooperative Invasive and Noninvasive Brain Stimulation	РСТ	September 18, 2019	PCT/IB2019/001037

3

RECORDED: 05/25/2022

PATENT REEL: 060013 FRAME: 0711